Snohomish County Council



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0249 **Version**: 1

Type: Motion Status: Approved

File created: 2/22/2024 In control: General Legislative Session

On agenda: 4/17/2024 Final action: 4/17/2024

Title: Motion 24-135, approving agreement for Focus EduSolutions, Inc., d/b/a Focus EduVation CLFR-043

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: 3.04.140 (2) - Award, execution, by whom. Executive award less than \$25k

Attachments: 1. Motion 24-135, 2. Staff Report, 3. Agreement - SIGNED, 4. W-9 Tax Form, 5. Certificate of

Registration, 6. Certificate of Insurance, 7. Motion Assignment Slip

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/17/2024	1	General Legislative Session	Approved	Pass
4/9/2024	1	Health and Community Services Committee	Moved to the GLS Consent Agenda	
3/26/2024	1	Administrative Session	Assigned	

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 24-135, approving agreement for Focus EduSolutions, Inc., d/b/a Focus EduVation CLFR-043

DEPARTMENT: Emergency Management

ORIGINATOR: Myisha Fleming

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Lacy Harper (3/20/2024)

PURPOSE: To produce training videos to aid in training individuals that would be working in the Emergency Operations Center (EOC) during an activation more efficiently and effectively.

BACKGROUND: Snohomish County has secured grant funding under the federal American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA). Snohomish County Emergency Management will work a vendor to develop custom-built training videos for the EOC. This will reduce possible harm and increase the recovery from the effects of every emergency Snohomish County may face. This increase training tool will also increase response capabilities for the EOC and resiliency of Snohomish County.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
130. 57516517784101	\$100,000.00		

File #: 2024-0249, V	ersion: 1	_		
TOTAL		\$100,000.00		
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE		CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL				
	SCAL IMPACT NOTES: ilience (ORR) Fund 130		uded in the 2024 A	Adopted Budget from the O
CONTRACT INFO			AMOUNT	\$400,000,00
ORIGINAL <u>x</u> AMENDMENT –	CONTRACT# CONTRACT#	AMOUNT \$100,000.00 AMOUNT		
Contract Period ORIGINAL	START Execution	of Contract	END Octobe	er 31,2024
AMENDMENT	START		END	

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by: Risk Management (Sheila Barker 3/20/24) and Finance (Nathan Kennedy 3/20/24)